

HB1094\_L.001

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Health & Insurance.

HB22-1094 be amended as follows:

1 Amend printed bill, page 2, line 24, strike "services." and substitute  
2 "services, although on average survivors receive services for 2 to 3  
3 years."

4 Page 3, after line 15 insert:

5 "(a) "CARE AND REHABILITATION SERVICES" MEANS THE  
6 PROVISION OF OR REFERRAL TO SERVICES, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO  
7 BASIC NEEDS SUPPORT, COMMUNITY RESOURCES ORIENTATION AND  
8 NAVIGATION, CLINICAL CASE MANAGEMENT AND CARE NAVIGATION, AND  
9 PSYCHOSOCIAL SUPPORT SERVICES, INCLUDING PEER-LED MUTUAL  
10 SUPPORT GROUPS AND LEGAL REPRESENTATION."

11 Page 3, strike line 16 and substitute:

12 "(b) "REHABILITATIVE SERVICE PROVIDER" MEANS A  
13 COLORADO-BASED ORGANIZATION, PROVIDER, OR ENTITY THAT IS:  
14 (I) AN ACTIVE".

15 Page 3, strike line 18 and substitute "PROVIDERS; OR

16 (II) AN ORGANIZATION, PROVIDER, OR ENTITY RECEIVING".

17 Page 3, line 24, strike "(b)" and substitute "(c)".

18 Page 3, line 26, strike "(c)" and substitute "(d)".

19 Page 3, line 25, strike "THE UNITED STATES." and substitute  
20 "COLORADO."

21 Page 4, line 4, strike "PARTICIPATION." and substitute "PARTICIPATION  
22 UNLESS A FEDERAL MATCH BECOMES AVAILABLE FOR THE SERVICES  
23 DESCRIBED IN THIS SECTION, IN WHICH CASE THE STATE DEPARTMENT MAY  
24 SEEK SUCH FEDERAL FINANCIAL PARTICIPATION TO PAY FOR THE  
25 SERVICES."

\*\* \*\*